

h
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3386/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in AS No. 869/1997 of
the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.USHAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNIYIL SARADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the petitioner shall not get 1/15th of the
Item No.1 property.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER