

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3386/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AS No. 869/1997

K.USHAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNIYIL SARADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For R-4

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for respondent No. 4, three weeks' time is  
granted to respondent No. 4 for filing additional  
documents. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master