

ITEM NO.24

Court No.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2434 OF 2010

K.USHAVATHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUNIYIL SARADA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite an opportunity for the purpose appellant has not filed statement of case. No one appears for the appellant to pray for further time.

Two months' time is granted to the appellant to do the needful failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|